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A D M I S S I O N
BACHELOR   OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION  

(SEMESTER SYSTEM) SESSION 2022 - 2023

It may please be noted that

I. The Merit lists are provisional and is subject to:

 the fulfilling of the eligibility criteria as notified earlier.

 the verification of the equivalence of marks/degree from other universities to those of
this university, where applicable.

 correction in the merit position due to error, if any.

II. If  at  the  time  of  counselling/admission  and  verification  of  marks,  it  is  found  by  the
university authority that 

 a student does not satisfy the eligibility criteria, s/he will not be considered for
admission, even if he/she is provisionally selected for admission.

 a student had entered incorrect  marks in his/her on-line application form, his/her
rank  position  in  the  selection/merit  list  provided  below  shall  be  revised  and
corrected  accordingly  on  the  basis  of  actual  marks  obtained  in  the  examination
concerned. 

III. All admissions are provisional.

IV. SC/ST/OBC-A/OBC-B quota as per State Govt. rules.

V. No separate intimation will be sent to individual candidate.

VI. At the time of counselling/admission the provisionally selected candidates will have to
produce  a  certificate  in  the  prescribed format  (click  here) that  their  B.A./B.Sc.  or
equivalent Final  Examination has  been completed on or before  July  4,  2022;  such
candidates  will  be  required  to  submit  the  mark-sheet  within  30th September 2022,
failing of which their provisional admission will be cancelled. The migration certificate
must be submitted subsequently within one year from the date of admission.

Number of Seats

General SC ST OBC-A OBC-B

Male 21 8 2 4 3

Female 6 3 1 1 1

Note: 

1. As  per  circular  Nos.  BC-16014/1/82-SC  dt.06/08/1984  & BCD-1, D.O.12017/11/89-
SCD(R.CELL)  dt.09/01/1990  and  letter  No.1510-SCW dt.31/05/2007  from  the
Government of West Bengal, Scheduled Castes/ Scheduled Tribes of the states other
than West Bengal are not entitled to get the benefit of reserved quota in educational
institutions in West Bengal, unless they can produce a domicile certificate of 10-year
residency in West Bengal issued by competent authority. [List of competent authority]
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2. The candidates  who will  be  provisionally  selected  under the  OBC- A and OBC- B
categories must produce an OBC certificate (the date of issue of the certificate should
not be earlier than May 2021) issued by the competent authority that clearly indicates
(i) the category (A or B) they belong to; (ii) that they do not belong to creamy layer of
the society, at the time of counselling/ admission.

3. OBC-A and OBC-B candidates of the states other than West Bengal are not entitled to
get the benefit of reserved quota in educational institutions in West Bengal, unless they
can  produce  a  domicile  certificate  of  10-year  residency  in  West  Bengal  issued  by
competent authority.  [The list of competent authority]

4. OBC-A and OBC-B candidates who could not  submited updated category cerificates,
have to submit the same at the time of counselling, failing which her/his provisional
admission will be cancelled. 

VII. Candidates  will  be  required  to  bring  the  following  at  the  time  of counselling   &  
admission:

 3 (three) recent passport size photographs.

 All  original  marksheets,  certificates  including  SC/ST/OBC-A/OBC-B
certificates  from  competent  authorities  in  the  names  of  the candidates
themselves,  where applicable,  are to be shown at the time of counselling for
verification.

 a  certificate  in  the  prescribed  format  (click  here) that  their  B.A./B.Sc.  or
equivalent Final Examination has been completed on or before July 4, 2022.

VIII.  Date and time of counselling and admission: 12 July, 2022 at 11:00 am

Venue:  Office of the Head, Department of Physical Education, Jadavpur University 
   (Main Campus), Kolkata- 32.

IX. If  a  candidate  fails  to  appear  on  the  specified  date  and  time  for
counselling, the next candidate in order of merit will  be considered for
admission.  The  candidate  absent  on   12/7/2022,  will  also  NOT  be
considered for admission against vacancy (if any) at a later date.

X.  If a provisionally selected candidate is already admitted to any other college/university
and is pursuing  a day-course there, s/he will be required to submit  the proof (at the
time of  counselling/admission at  Jadavpur University)  of de-registering/cancellation
from that course.

XI. The candidates  must  report  at  11:00 am on  12/7/2022 at  Office  of  the
Head,  Department  of  Physical  Education,  Jadavpur  University  (Main
Campus), Kolkata- 32. The seats will be filled up in order of merit. If any
candidate fails to turn up the seat will be offered to the next candidate in
the list. The process will continue till the seats are filled up. The rest of the
candidates are advised to record their attendance.
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XII. This is a residential course. Classes will begin at 6.00 a.m. in the morning and continue till
evening with a mid-day break. 

XIII. Students are to report to the Office of the Head, Department of Physical Education
immediately after the admission.

XIV. Students must report with a fitness certificate recently issued (not before July 10,
2022) by a registered Doctor on 25.7.2022. 

XV. Classes will commence on and from 25.7.2022 at 12 noon.

XVI. Candidates admitted to the B.P. Ed. Course should have at least 60% attendance of
total classes at the end of 7 working days counted from the date of commencement of
classes/date  of  admission  of  the  candidate  whichever  is  later,  failing  which  their
studentship will be treated as cancelled without further reference.

XVII.Vacancies,  if  any, along with names of waitlisted candidates will  be notified on the
website  on  05.08.2022  after 6.00  pm.  Only  those  waitlisted  candidates  who  were
present at the time of counseling on July 12, 2022 and recorded their attendances on
the same day will be considered for admission against vacancy, if any.

Jadavpur  University  has  accepted  in  principle  that  each  and  every  student  of the
university shall be duty bound during the entire period of studentship with the university
to immediately report to the Dean of Students if any ragging is noticed either in university
hostel or on university campus.

If any incident of ragging comes to the notice of the authority, the concerned student shall
be given liberty to explain and if his explanation is not found satisfactory, the authority
would expel him/her from the university.

            Details of on-line submission of anti-ragging affidavit shall be made available by the Head,
Department of Physical Education, at the time of counselling.

            Print out of the anti-ragging affidavit submitted on-line by the student and his/her parents
must be submitted to the Head, Department of Physical Education within 15 (fifteen) days
from the commencement of classes. 

Fees (for the first year) to be paid at the time of admission (by cash/ card):

A. Admission charges:  

1) Tuition fees for 12 months (@Rs.75/- X 12) : Rs.900.00
2) Session Charges : Rs.  50.00
3) Admission fees : Rs.100.00
4) University Registration : Rs.  25.00
5) Library Deposit : Rs.  50.00
6) Heath Card : Rs.  10.00
7) Sports fee : Rs.100.00
                                                                     Total   Rs.1235.00
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(B) Fees for Dress and Group Activities: Rs.10,800.00

(C) Hostel fees to be paid at the time of reporting to the Hostel.

1. Seat Rent @Rs.15/-for 12 months                        180.00
2. Electricity charge @Rs.10/- for 12 months          120.00
3. Caution deposit                                                     100.00
4. Caution deposit to be submitted to the                 700.00                
    Dean of Students 
5. Hostel admission fee                                               50.00
6. Recreation fee                                                         50.00
7. Mess charge advance                                          3000.00                      
                      Total:                                          Rs.4,200.00

Total Fees for the first year:
1)  Rs.1235.00  +  Rs.10,800.00  =  12,035.00  (to  be  submitted  at  the  time  of

admission)

2) Rs.4,200.00 approx. (to be submitted at the time reporting to the Hostel)

Fees to be payable at the beginning of the second year (third semester)

      A . Tuition and other fees:

1) Tuition fees for 12 months (@Rs.75/- X 12) : Rs.900.00
2) Session Charges : Rs.  50.00

                                                                                         Total          Rs.  9  50.00  

B. Fees for Dress and Group Activities :                            Rs.10,800.00

C. Hostel Fees

1. Seat Rent @Rs.15/-for 12 months                        
2. Electricity charge @Rs.10/- for 12 months          

Rs. 180.00
Rs. 120.00

                      Total:                                             Rs. 300.00

Grand Total (A + B + C) Rs.1050.00 + Rs10,800.00 + Rs.300.00 = Rs.12,150.00

The fees are non-refundable. If a student cancels his/her admission, he/she may apply
for refund of the fees. The fees will be refunded only if any candidate on the waiting
list is admitted against the vacancy created.
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Provisional Merit List

Male   GeneralGeneral  

SL Name Date of Birth Score Category
1 NAJES AFROJ MONDAL 2000-12-03 75.93 OBC A
2 SANTANU BAG 2000-01-26 69.69 SC
3 MOSTAFIZUR AHAMED 2001-02-10 68.49 OBC A
4 ARNAB RANO 2001-02-17 68.36 General
5 SOURADEEP DAS 2000-12-21 66.20 General
6 RANJAN MONDAL 2001-04-01 60.93 SC
7 MD KAMAL HOSSAIN 1999-08-03 60.61 OBC A
8 ANIKET BHUIN 1998-11-25 60.45 OBC B
9 SUBAL MONDAL 2000-10-23 59.81 OBC B
10 SNEHASISH GHOSH 2001-05-25 58.92 General
11 NEELOY KUMAR DEB 2000-07-15 58.22 General
12 SAMBIT BHATTACHARJEE 2000-01-24 57.64 General
13 RIPAN DAS 2002-03-05 56.52 SC
14 SOUMYA GHOSH 2001-07-21 55.73 OBC B
15 SOUMEN GHOSH 2002-03-09 54.35 General
16 SUNNY KUMAR 1997-12-06 53.92 General
17 CHIRANJIT SARKAR 1999-09-16 53.83 General
18 SAGNIK BHATTACHARJEE 2000-01-24 53.58 General
19 ABDUL KAYUM MOLLA 1999-08-20 53.29 OBC A
20 JIBAN SARKAR 1995-12-25 53.06 SC
21 ARIJIT MAHATO 2000-09-11 53.01 OBC B
22 DEV KUMAR DAS 1999-06-10 52.79 SC
23 SARTHAK DAS 2000-02-07 52.13 SC
24 BHARAT SARKAR 1995-06-02 52.08 SC
25 BAPPA ROY 2000-02-29 51.93 SC
26 ADARSH GURUNG 2000-01-24 51.54 OBC A
27 SARDI PRASAD SOREN 1999-07-22 50.75 ST
28 AMIT GHOSH 2001-12-01 50.29 OBC B
29 AJIT BARMAN 2001-10-18 50.22 SC
30 KARTICK SANTRA 1998-06-26 50.00 SC
31 SUBHODIP NATH 2001-09-08 49.96 General
32 DORJEE NORBU BHUTIA 1998-10-26 49.82 ST
33 MASUDUR RAHAMAN 1998-12-22 49.62 OBC A
34 PRANAB BISWAS 1999-01-24 49.48 SC
35 SUSANTA NAYEK 2000-07-26 48.82 General
36 TAHIRUL MALLICK 1999-01-16 48.81 OBC A
37 ARPIT NANDI 2000-07-06 48.60 General
38 SANJAY YADAV 2002-04-22 48.42 General
39 INZAMAMUL MOLLA 1999-07-02 48.41 OBC A
40 SUSOVON BOURI 2001-01-08 47.90 SC
41 MIR ATIKUR SAMAD 1999-11-17 47.87 General
42 AMIYA KUMAR DEY 2001-05-13 47.47 OBC B
43 SANJAY MANDAL 2001-10-17 47.44 General
44 BIPAD BHANJAN MAHATO 1997-08-01 47.34 OBC B
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45 SUKDEB BERA 1999-11-19 47.22 General
46 MANAS DAS 1999-06-10 47.05 SC
47 SUMAN SARDAR 2000-11-15 46.89 SC
48 BARUN HAZRA 1998-10-19 46.78 SC
49 BISWAJIT GHOSH 2000-07-05 46.77 OBC B
50 MUSHA KULEMULLA LASKAR 1997-11-03 46.61 OBC A
51 RONIT MONDAL 2001-05-14 46.43 OBC B
52 PARTHA SARATHI GOSWAMI 2000-10-23 46.42 General
53 BIKRAM ROY 2000-02-10 46.08 SC
54 ANSHUMAN MAITI 2000-01-06 45.91 General
55 SOURAV SARKAR 2000-10-25 45.72 SC
56 RAJMOHAN KISPOTTA 2001-07-16 45.61 ST (Other State)
57 ASISH MRIDHA 1999-02-20 45.46 SC
58 MINTU RAY 2000-01-24 45.09 SC
59 KUNTAL DUTTA 2000-03-12 45.02 General
60 SUBHANKAR DAS 2000-07-02 44.98 General
61 SHOVON MONDAL 2002-02-12 44.95 General
62 ROSHAN KUMAR JHA 1998-03-22 44.90 General
63 GOURISANKAR SAHOO 2000-09-27 44.88 General
64 ASRAFUL MIA 2001-01-09 44.55 General
65 TUFAN ORAW 1998-04-23 44.44 ST
66 SUBHANKAR BHUNIA 2001-07-03 44.08 General
67 SHUBHAM SAHA ROY 1998-03-30 43.60 General
68 SHUVAJIT ROY 1999-11-26 43.59 SC
69 SK HASIBUL 1996-09-20 43.39 OBC A
70 SIDDHARTH RATHORE 1999-12-14 43.28 General
71 SIDDHANT SUR ROY 2002-01-17 43.25 General
72 DEEPAN GHOSH 2000-04-10 43.20 General
73 CHANCHAL BARMAN 2000-08-27 42.83 SC
74 RAJU BARMAN 1998-12-03 42.68 SC
75 MOSIUR GHORAMI 1999-12-25 42.55 OBC A
76 SUKUNJA HAZRA 1999-03-29 42.55 General
77 SOURAV CHAKRABORTY 1998-09-12 42.52 General
78 DIPANTA MAJHI 1998-11-15 42.44 SC
79 PRASENJIT ROY 2000-11-05 42.32 SC
80 KUTUBUDDIN MONDL 1997-02-07 41.83 OBC A
81 ARUP MAITI 1999-05-28 41.83 General
82 ANEEK MALLOBARMAN 2000-06-19 41.56 SC
83 KAJAL MONDAL 2001-03-01 41.36 OBC B
84 TANMOY GHOSH 1995-01-24 41.30 OBC B
85 SAYAN SARKAR 1997-12-22 41.12 General
86 KRISHANU MAHATO 2000-01-23 41.09 OBC B
87 RAJ SAIBA 2001-10-23 40.93 ST
88 RAJA KUMAR 1999-08-03 40.86 General
89 IMRAN NEHAL 2001-01-25 40.63 General
90 DEVKUMAR PANDA 2000-08-29 40.55 General
91 SWAPNANEEL MAL 2002-04-14 40.37 OBC B
92 MRINAL KANTI ROY 2000-10-25 40.29 SC
93 ARPAN PAL 1997-09-22 40.06 OBC B
94 SUBHOJIT SOREN 2000-10-20 39.68 ST
95 SAHIL MONDAL 2000-05-20 39.66 OBC A
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96 BIPLAB MANDAL 1997-10-14 39.47 SC
97 ARNAB ROY 2001-03-29 39.47 SC
98 DINU MAHATO 1999-07-08 39.16 OBC-B
99 GOURAB BASKEY 2000-04-14 39.10 ST

100 RITWIK DAS 2001-05-26 38.98 SC
101 SAYAN ROY 1999-08-20 38.92 General
102 SOUVIK DEY 2001-01-24 38.87 General
103 ANIMESH BISWAS 1999-04-06 38.81 SC
104 ABHINANDAN KUMAR 1999-04-02 38.65 General
105 MRINMAY MONDAL 2000-10-03 38.60 SC
106 AJIT BAURI 1998-09-02 38.54 SC
107 BACHCHU MONDAL 1999-11-10 38.53 OBC A
108 SAUMAJIT GHOSH 1999-04-21 38.53 General
109 PRABANTA MOCHARY 2002-02-08 38.52 ST
110 SOURAV MAHATO 2001-04-02 38.30 OBC B
111 PRIYABRATA SARKAR 2001-03-05 38.29 SC
112 AYAN CHAKRABORTY 1998-10-18 38.25 General
113 ALOK ROY 1998-01-21 38.16 SC
114 BAPPA SARKAR 2000-01-23 38.05 OBC B
115 SUROJIT MAJHI 2000-06-26 37.94 SC
116 ARIJIT ROY 2001-01-04 37.73 SC
117 SUSHANTA SAIBA 1997-11-09 37.58 ST
118 SUBHAM PAL 1999-10-17 37.51 General
119 NAIMUL ALAM 1997-05-27 37.05 General
120 SUDIPTA PATRA 1999-03-13 36.77 SC
121 SURAJ SHAH 2000-12-30 36.77 General
122 SANJOY SARKAR 2000-09-06 36.68 SC
123 BIPUL SINGH 2000-02-05 36.35 ST
124 ASISH KANRI 1999-03-10 36.09 SC
125 SOUNAK KANRAR 2002-01-10 35.91 General
126 DIPANKAR ROY 1998-07-15 35.73 SC
127 SUJAY SAHA 1993-03-31 34.96 SC
128 SOURAV SARKAR 1998-11-19 34.93 SC
129 PRATEEK PRADHAN 1999-11-14 34.89 General
130 SUBHAJIT GHOSH 2000-08-19 34.80 General
131 ZAKARIA JALAL 1997-01-05 34.78 General
132 SUMANTA BHUMIJ 1993-01-10 34.61 ST
133 RAJESH ROY 1999-10-04 34.56 SC
134 SUSOVAN KHAN 2000-09-29 34.45 General
135 RAHUL KARMAKAR 1992-03-22 34.38 OBC B
136 PRONAY ROY 1997-03-31 34.26 SC
137 TARIKUL ISLAM 2001-09-15 34.02 General
138 KANCHAN ROY 2002-04-26 33.88 SC
139 BISWAJIT SARKAR 2001-09-20 33.68 SC
140 UJJWAL SAREN 1999-02-04 33.39 ST
141 ABHISHEK DAS 1997-01-04 33.12 General
142 VISHAL 1998-07-12 32.98 SC
143 HIRANANDA BARMAN 1998-12-27 32.87 SC
144 SUBRATA KHAN 2000-05-15 32.73 SC
145 SUMON ROY 1998-04-27 32.67 SC
146 HIMANGSHU KUMAR DAS 2000-04-12 32.60 SC
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147 PANKAJ MAHATA 2000-06-10 32.41 OBC-B
148 PUNDOOR LEPCHA 1993-07-29 32.14 ST
149 JAFAR ALI 1999-11-27 32.02 OBC A
150 HRIDAY DAS 1998-06-01 32.01 General
151 RUPAM SAHA 2000-08-18 31.97 OBC B
152 ADESH GURUNG 1998-05-13 31.96 OBC B
153 LAKHAN SING SARDAR 1999-01-01 31.82 ST
154 JACKY MONDAL 1996-12-11 31.70 General
155 BISWAJIT SARKAR 2000-06-08 31.66 General
156 ABU SAHID 2000-11-28 31.14 General
157 BIDYUT PARAMANIK 1998-10-15 30.65 OBC B
158 BIJOY KUMAR KHAMRAI 1999-10-20 30.52 General
159 SAMIR JANA 2000-10-01 30.05 General
160 PROTYAY KUMAR DE 1998-05-23 30.00 OBC B
161 ASIM KR HEMBRAM 1999-01-14 29.84 ST
162 RINTU DEY 2000-08-19 29.82 General
163 PRANAB SINGHA ROY 2001-02-27 29.69 General
164 DIP NARAYAN KALINDI 2000-07-13 29.58 SC
165 SOMNATH KOLEY 1998-04-10 29.55 General
166 SANTU PANDIT 1999-12-13 29.35 SC
167 DEBASHIS ROY 1996-06-10 29.01 SC
168 SAHESTA LASKAR 1996-04-11 28.64 OBC A
169 NAJIM SHAH 2000-01-15 28.56 OBC A
170 DELOWAR HOSSAIN LASKAR 2000-01-03 28.00 OBC A
171 RATAN HALDER 2000-08-03 27.94 General
172 MANAS BISI 1999-01-08 27.73 OBC B
173 DEBABRATA BARMAN 1993-03-13 27.46 SC
174 MANIK CHOWDHURY 2000-10-10 27.45 SC
175 PALASH MANNA 1996-07-05 26.80 SC
176 DEBASISH TUDU 1997-07-01 26.51 ST
177 SANJAY MUDI 2001-03-02 26.41 ST
178 PRATEEK DAS 2000-01-10 26.30 SC
179 DEBDAS MONDAL 1987-02-28 26.29 SC
180 AVIJIT MR 1986-09-26 25.82 General
181 SUDIPTA BISWAS 2001-09-06 25.48 SC
182 PROSANTA PODDER 1997-08-17 24.74 SC
183 SHUBHAM RAJ 1997-12-31 24.65 OBC B
184 BIKASH HEMBRAM 1999-02-28 24.50 ST
185 ARIJIT DEY 2002-01-18 24.13 General
186 ANISH CHAKLADAR 2002-03-29 23.34 General
187 NIRANJAN BAURI 2000-07-17 22.71 SC
188 BISHAL BASAK 2002-02-23 21.36 OBC B
189 MANAB MANNA 1999-08-27 20.05 General
190 SUBHAJIT SARDAR 2000-04-13 17.23 SC

B.P.Ed 8



Male   SCSC  

SL Name Date of Birth Score Category
1 SANTANU BAG 2000-01-26 69.69 SC
2 RANJAN MONDAL 2001-04-01 60.93 SC
3 RIPAN DAS 2002-03-05 56.52 SC
4 JIBAN SARKAR 1995-12-25 53.06 SC
5 DEV KUMAR DAS 1999-06-10 52.79 SC
6 SARTHAK DAS 2000-02-07 52.13 SC
7 BHARAT SARKAR 1995-06-02 52.08 SC
8 BAPPA ROY 2000-02-29 51.93 SC
9 AJIT BARMAN 2001-10-18 50.22 SC
10 KARTICK SANTRA 1998-06-26 50.00 SC
11 PRANAB BISWAS 1999-01-24 49.48 SC
12 SUSOVON BOURI 2001-01-08 47.90 SC
13 MANAS DAS 1999-06-10 47.05 SC
14 SUMAN SARDAR 2000-11-15 46.89 SC
15 BARUN HAZRA 1998-10-19 46.78 SC
16 BIKRAM ROY 2000-02-10 46.08 SC
17 SOURAV SARKAR 2000-10-25 45.72 SC
18 ASISH MRIDHA 1999-02-20 45.46 SC
19 MINTU RAY 2000-01-24 45.09 SC
20 SHUVAJIT ROY 1999-11-26 43.59 SC
21 CHANCHAL BARMAN 2000-08-27 42.83 SC
22 RAJU BARMAN 1998-12-03 42.68 SC
23 DIPANTA MAJHI 1998-11-15 42.44 SC
24 PRASENJIT ROY 2000-11-05 42.32 SC
25 ANEEK MALLOBARMAN 2000-06-19 41.56 SC
26 MRINAL KANTI ROY 2000-10-25 40.29 SC
27 BIPLAB MANDAL 1997-10-14 39.47 SC
28 ARNAB ROY 2001-03-29 39.47 SC
29 RITWIK DAS 2001-05-26 38.98 SC
30 ANIMESH BISWAS 1999-04-06 38.81 SC
31 MRINMAY MONDAL 2000-10-03 38.60 SC
32 AJIT BAURI 1998-09-02 38.54 SC
33 PRIYABRATA SARKAR 2001-03-05 38.29 SC
34 ALOK ROY 1998-01-21 38.16 SC
35 SUROJIT MAJHI 2000-06-26 37.94 SC
36 ARIJIT ROY 2001-01-04 37.73 SC
37 SUDIPTA PATRA 1999-03-13 36.77 SC
38 SANJOY SARKAR 2000-09-06 36.68 SC
39 ASISH KANRI 1999-03-10 36.09 SC
40 DIPANKAR ROY 1998-07-15 35.73 SC
41 SUJAY SAHA 1993-03-31 34.96 SC
42 SOURAV SARKAR 1998-11-19 34.93 SC
43 RAJESH ROY 1999-10-04 34.56 SC
44 PRONAY ROY 1997-03-31 34.26 SC
45 KANCHAN ROY 2002-04-26 33.88 SC
46 BISWAJIT SARKAR 2001-09-20 33.68 SC
47 VISHAL 1998-07-12 32.98 SC
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48 HIRANANDA BARMAN 1998-12-27 32.87 SC
49 SUBRATA KHAN 2000-05-15 32.73 SC
50 SUMON ROY 1998-04-27 32.67 SC
51 HIMANGSHU KUMAR DAS 2000-04-12 32.60 SC
52 DIP NARAYAN KALINDI 2000-07-13 29.58 SC
53 SANTU PANDIT 1999-12-13 29.35 SC
54 DEBASHIS ROY 1996-06-10 29.01 SC
55 DEBABRATA BARMAN 1993-03-13 27.46 SC
56 MANIK CHOWDHURY 2000-10-10 27.45 SC
57 PALASH MANNA 1996-07-05 26.80 SC
58 PRATEEK DAS 2000-01-10 26.30 SC
59 DEBDAS MONDAL 1987-02-28 26.29 SC
60 SUDIPTA BISWAS 2001-09-06 25.48 SC
61 PROSANTA PODDER 1997-08-17 24.74 SC
62 NIRANJAN BAURI 2000-07-17 22.71 SC
63 SUBHAJIT SARDAR 2000-04-13 17.23 SC

Male   STST  

SL Name Date of Birth Score Category
1 SARDI PRASAD SOREN 1999-07-22 50.75 ST
2 DORJEE NORBU BHUTIA 1998-10-26 49.82 ST
3 TUFAN ORAW 1998-04-23 44.44 ST
4 RAJ SAIBA 2001-10-23 40.93 ST
5 SUBHOJIT SOREN 2000-10-20 39.68 ST
6 GOURAB BASKEY 2000-04-14 39.10 ST
7 PRABANTA MOCHARY 2002-02-08 38.52 ST
8 SUSHANTA SAIBA 1997-11-09 37.58 ST
9 BIPUL SINGH 2000-02-05 36.35 ST
10 SUMANTA BHUMIJ 1993-01-10 34.61 ST
11 UJJWAL SAREN 1999-02-04 33.39 ST
12 PUNDOOR LEPCHA 1993-07-29 32.14 ST
13 LAKHAN SING SARDAR 1999-01-01 31.82 ST
14 ASIM KR HEMBRAM 1999-01-14 29.84 ST
15 DEBASISH TUDU 1997-07-01 26.51 ST
16 SANJAY MUDI 2001-03-02 26.41 ST
17 BIKASH HEMBRAM 1999-02-28 24.50 ST

Male   OBC-AOBC-A  

SL Name Date of Birth Score Category
1 NAJES AFROJ MONDAL 2000-12-03 75.93 OBC A
2 MOSTAFIZUR AHAMED 2001-02-10 68.49 OBC A
3 MD KAMAL HOSSAIN 1999-08-03 60.61 OBC A
4 ABDUL KAYUM MOLLA 1999-08-20 53.29 OBC A
5 ADARSH GURUNG 2000-01-24 51.54 OBC A
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6 MASUDUR RAHAMAN 1998-12-22 49.62 OBC A
7 TAHIRUL MALLICK 1999-01-16 48.81 OBC A
8 INZAMAMUL MOLLA 1999-07-02 48.41 OBC A
9 MUSHA KULEMULLA LASKAR 1997-11-03 46.61 OBC A
10 SK HASIBUL 1996-09-20 43.39 OBC A
11 MOSIUR GHORAMI 1999-12-25 42.55 OBC A
12 KUTUBUDDIN MONDL 1997-02-07 41.83 OBC A
13 SAHIL MONDAL 2000-05-20 39.66 OBC A
14 BACHCHU MONDAL 1999-11-10 38.53 OBC A
15 JAFAR ALI 1999-11-27 32.02 OBC A
16 SAHESTA LASKAR 1996-04-11 28.64 OBC A
17 NAJIM SHAH 2000-01-15 28.56 OBC A
18 DELOWAR HOSSAIN LASKAR 2000-01-03 28.00 OBC A

Male   OBC-BOBC-B  

SL Name Date of Birth Score Category
1 ANIKET BHUIN 1998-11-25 60.45 OBC B
2 SUBAL MONDAL 2000-10-23 59.81 OBC B
3 SOUMYA GHOSH 2001-07-21 55.73 OBC B
4 ARIJIT MAHATO 2000-09-11 53.01 OBC B
5 AMIT GHOSH 2001-12-01 50.29 OBC B
6 AMIYA KUMAR DEY 2001-05-13 47.47 OBC B
7 BIPAD BHANJAN MAHATO 1997-08-01 47.34 OBC B
8 BISWAJIT GHOSH 2000-07-05 46.77 OBC B
9 RONIT MONDAL 2001-05-14 46.43 OBC B
10 KAJAL MONDAL 2001-03-01 41.36 OBC B
11 TANMOY GHOSH 1995-01-24 41.30 OBC B
12 KRISHANU MAHATO 2000-01-23 41.09 OBC B
13 SWAPNANEEL MAL 2002-04-14 40.37 OBC B
14 ARPAN PAL 1997-09-22 40.06 OBC B
15 DINU MAHATO 1999-07-08 39.16 OBC-B
16 SOURAV MAHATO 2001-04-02 38.30 OBC B
17 BAPPA SARKAR 2000-01-23 38.05 OBC B
18 RAHUL KARMAKAR 1992-03-22 34.38 OBC B
19 PANKAJ MAHATA 2000-06-10 32.41 OBC-B
20 RUPAM SAHA 2000-08-18 31.97 OBC B
21 ADESH GURUNG 1998-05-13 31.96 OBC B
22 BIDYUT PARAMANIK 1998-10-15 30.65 OBC B
23 PROTYAY KUMAR DE 1998-05-23 30.00 OBC B
24 MANAS BISI 1999-01-08 27.73 OBC B
25 SHUBHAM RAJ 1997-12-31 24.65 OBC B
26 BISHAL BASAK 2002-02-23 21.36 OBC B

B.P.Ed 11



Female   GeneralGeneral  

SL Name Date of Birth Score Category
1 SAYANTI GHOSH 2001-06-21 64.41 OBC B
2 PURABI KARMAKAR 2001-08-17 59.35 General
3 RINKI DEBNATH 2002-04-05 57.59 OBC B
4 MUSKAN KUMARI 2000-03-22 57.46 OBC B
5 UMA GHORUI 1998-06-30 56.19 General
6 SUDIPA DEY 2001-05-23 54.63 OBC B
7 BEUTY SARKAR 2001-04-26 53.83 SC
8 NANDITA MANDAL 2001-03-06 53.06 General
9 LALIMA KUMARI 2000-01-19 51.91 OBC A
10 TANIYA SIDDHA 2001-01-27 51.54 SC
11 MOUMITA ROY 1999-12-27 50.65 SC
12 RIMA SOREN 2000-09-01 50.58 ST
13 SHYAMASRI KARAN 2000-01-10 49.66 General
14 PAAYEL MALLICK 2000-12-27 49.18 SC
15 ANITA MURMU 2000-05-12 48.80 ST
16 SOMA GHOSH 2000-08-08 48.16 General
17 PRITI DAS 2000-10-11 47.62 SC
18 MALATI ROY 2001-01-30 46.99 SC
19 DIPA SARKAR 2000-07-15 46.88 SC
20 SAYONI MALAKAR 2001-08-27 46.39 SC
21 ASTAMI SAHA 2000-02-15 46.20 OBC B
22 SAKHINA KHATOON 1999-05-25 45.23 General
23 JADABI BARMAN 1999-02-07 45.16 SC
24 SANCHARI GHOSH 1991-09-14 44.72 General
25 PRATIKSHA DAS 2001-01-18 43.54 General
26 TANU ORAON 1997-10-23 43.20 ST
27 DAYETA SARKAR 1993-12-17 43.19 General
28 APARNA RAY 2001-12-25 42.68 SC
29 SUSMITA MURMU 1999-06-26 42.45 ST
30 PAPIYA RUIDAS 1998-03-02 42.30 SC
31 SHILPA GHOSH 2001-06-11 42.27 OBC B
32 SHIULI GORAI 2001-09-08 41.56 General
33 SANGITA MONDAL 2000-08-20 41.12 SC
34 SHREYA SARKAR 2001-09-24 40.87 SC
35 SAHANAJ PARVIN 2000-06-23 39.18 General
36 SWAPNA SARKAR 2000-08-02 38.97 SC
37 ANAMIKA SINGH 1994-11-09 38.50 ST
38 BASANTI TUDU 2001-10-25 38.44 ST
39 JAYASREE PAL 2000-12-08 37.72 General
40 PRIYANKA ORAON 1999-12-25 37.18 ST
41 JESMINA KHATUN 1998-06-26 36.38 General
42 SANDHYA BARMAN 2001-03-24 36.23 SC
43 PRIYA SHARMA 2000-08-05 36.23 General
44 PARNASREE PRAMANIK 1999-11-25 35.98 SC
45 ANURADHIKA SHAW 2001-01-14 35.75 OBC B
46 TAPATI BACHHAR 2000-08-05 35.66 SC
47 SUDHA SAMANTA 2000-12-22 35.37 General
48 SUSMITA BARMAN 2001-10-24 35.27 SC
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49 RIMPA KOLEY 2000-09-28 34.54 General
50 ANKITA KERKETTA 1999-07-06 34.35 ST
51 CHANDRABATI DAS 2002-03-19 34.23 SC
52 RINA MANDI 1997-12-12 34.14 ST
53 RIDDHITA ROY 2000-06-06 34.14 General
54 BINITA MONDAL 2000-08-08 33.59 SC
55 SHIEULI BARMAN 2000-08-02 33.44 SC
56 TUHINA POLLEY 1993-10-26 33.00 General
57 NIPA PRAMANIK 2000-11-29 32.86 OBC B
58 SABINA DARJEE 2000-08-31 32.69 SC
59 MADHUCHHANDA MEDDA 1999-01-11 32.31 SC
60 UPASANA DARJEE 1999-04-28 32.07 SC
61 ANKITA MANDAL 2001-02-20 31.81 SC
62 MOUMITA PRAMANIK 2000-06-22 31.80 General
63 ESHIKA NAZRIN 2000-12-12 31.22 OBC A
64 ARPITA MANDAL 1999-03-20 31.13 SC
65 DOLON BOSE 2001-12-18 29.57 General
66 MOUSUMI GARAI 2000-05-05 29.37 OBC B
67 PUJA DOLAI 1998-11-23 29.35 SC
68 MOU DEBSINGHA 2000-11-29 28.82 SC
69 PURNIMA MONDAL 1999-09-25 28.79 General
70 SHRABANI DAS 1998-12-15 28.62 General
71 SIMA NANDI` 2000-12-30 28.23 General
72 SUSMITA MAHATA 2001-05-05 28.07 OBC B
73 SUPARNA BAG 1998-04-16 27.95 SC
74 SABNAJ KHATUN 2001-03-02 27.79 OBC A
75 ARPITA HAZRA 2001-02-11 27.59 General
76 SADHANA BARMAN 2001-05-15 27.03 SC
77 SONALI SINGHA 1995-10-31 26.72 General
78 GITA SUTRADHAR 2001-03-18 26.47 General
79 SUBHASHRI MONDAL 2000-04-13 26.08 SC
80 DEBJANI GHOSH 1999-10-15 25.87 OBC B
81 PINKI HANSDA 1999-08-18 25.41 ST
82 SHRABANI DUTTA 2001-04-15 25.31 General
83 MOUSUMI HEMRAM 2000-11-07 25.29 ST
84 JAYASREE BISWAS 1997-10-06 25.17 SC
85 BHAWANI SING 2000-01-06 24.55 ST
86 SUCHANDRA SARDAR 2001-01-14 23.76 SC
87 LAXMIMAYA CHHETRI 2001-11-17 23.26 General
88 SUKLA DAS 1998-06-12 22.56 General
89 TULANA PAUL 2002-01-24 22.39 General
90 BARNALI BARMAN 2001-11-25 20.29 SC
91 BABY NAJMIN SARKAR 1999-12-26 20.16 OBC A
92 MITA DAS 2000-07-14 19.74 General
93 DIPSHIKHA MAJUMDAR 2001-06-14 19.41 OBC B
94 SITAL TAMANG 2001-02-19 18.44 ST
95 ANKITA BURMAN ROY 1998-09-28 17.92 General
96 SADHNA PANDIT 1999-03-25 17.85 OBC B
97 SABITA RABIDAS 2000-04-23 16.96 SC
98 ANAMIKA MONDAL 2000-10-13 14.89 SC
99 SUJATA HANSDA 2000-07-20 14.03 ST
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Female   SCSC  

SL Name Date of Birth Score Category
1 BEUTY SARKAR 2001-04-26 53.83 SC
2 TANIYA SIDDHA 2001-01-27 51.54 SC
3 MOUMITA ROY 1999-12-27 50.65 SC
4 PAAYEL MALLICK 2000-12-27 49.18 SC
5 PRITI DAS 2000-10-11 47.62 SC
6 MALATI ROY 2001-01-30 46.99 SC
7 DIPA SARKAR 2000-07-15 46.88 SC
8 SAYONI MALAKAR 2001-08-27 46.39 SC
9 JADABI BARMAN 1999-02-07 45.16 SC

10 APARNA RAY 2001-12-25 42.68 SC
11 PAPIYA RUIDAS 1998-03-02 42.30 SC
12 SANGITA MONDAL 2000-08-20 41.12 SC
13 SHREYA SARKAR 2001-09-24 40.87 SC
14 SWAPNA SARKAR 2000-08-02 38.97 SC
15 SANDHYA BARMAN 2001-03-24 36.23 SC
16 PARNASREE PRAMANIK 1999-11-25 35.98 SC
17 TAPATI BACHHAR 2000-08-05 35.66 SC
18 SUSMITA BARMAN 2001-10-24 35.27 SC
19 CHANDRABATI DAS 2002-03-19 34.23 SC
20 BINITA MONDAL 2000-08-08 33.59 SC
21 SHIEULI BARMAN 2000-08-02 33.44 SC
22 SABINA DARJEE 2000-08-31 32.69 SC
23 MADHUCHHANDA MEDDA 1999-01-11 32.31 SC
24 UPASANA DARJEE 1999-04-28 32.07 SC
25 ANKITA MANDAL 2001-02-20 31.81 SC
26 ARPITA MANDAL 1999-03-20 31.13 SC
27 PUJA DOLAI 1998-11-23 29.35 SC
28 MOU DEBSINGHA 2000-11-29 28.82 SC
29 SUPARNA BAG 1998-04-16 27.95 SC
30 SADHANA BARMAN 2001-05-15 27.03 SC
31 SUBHASHRI MONDAL 2000-04-13 26.08 SC
32 JAYASREE BISWAS 1997-10-06 25.17 SC
33 SUCHANDRA SARDAR 2001-01-14 23.76 SC
34 BARNALI BARMAN 2001-11-25 20.29 SC
35 SABITA RABIDAS 2000-04-23 16.96 SC
36 ANAMIKA MONDAL 2000-10-13 14.89 SC

Female   STST  

SL Name Date of Birth Score Category
1 RIMA SOREN 2000-09-01 50.58 ST
2 ANITA MURMU 2000-05-12 48.80 ST
3 TANU ORAON 1997-10-23 43.20 ST
4 SUSMITA MURMU 1999-06-26 42.45 ST
5 ANAMIKA SINGH 1994-11-09 38.50 ST
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6 BASANTI TUDU 2001-10-25 38.44 ST
7 PRIYANKA ORAON 1999-12-25 37.18 ST
8 ANKITA KERKETTA 1999-07-06 34.35 ST
9 RINA MANDI 1997-12-12 34.14 ST
10 PINKI HANSDA 1999-08-18 25.41 ST
11 MOUSUMI HEMRAM 2000-11-07 25.29 ST
12 BHAWANI SING 2000-01-06 24.55 ST
13 SITAL TAMANG 2001-02-19 18.44 ST
14 SUJATA HANSDA 2000-07-20 14.03 ST

Female   OBC-AOBC-A  

SL Name Date of Birth Score Category
1 LALIMA KUMARI 2000-01-19 51.91 OBC A
2 ESHIKA NAZRIN 2000-12-12 31.22 OBC A
3 SABNAJ KHATUN 2001-03-02 27.79 OBC A
4 BABY NAJMIN SARKAR 1999-12-26 20.16 OBC A

Female   OBC-BOBC-B  

SL Name Date of Birth Score Category
1 SAYANTI GHOSH 2001-06-21 64.41 OBC B
2 RINKI DEBNATH 2002-04-05 57.59 OBC B
3 MUSKAN KUMARI 2000-03-22 57.46 OBC B
4 SUDIPA DEY 2001-05-23 54.63 OBC B
5 ASTAMI SAHA 2000-02-15 46.20 OBC B
6 SHILPA GHOSH 2001-06-11 42.27 OBC B
7 ANURADHIKA SHAW 2001-01-14 35.75 OBC B
8 NIPA PRAMANIK 2000-11-29 32.86 OBC B
9 MOUSUMI GARAI 2000-05-05 29.37 OBC B
10 SUSMITA MAHATA 2001-05-05 28.07 OBC B
11 DEBJANI GHOSH 1999-10-15 25.87 OBC B
12 DIPSHIKHA MAJUMDAR 2001-06-14 19.41 OBC B
13 SADHNA PANDIT 1999-03-25 17.85 OBC B
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